
October 13, 1988 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL /133 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Tri-Executives 

Representative-at-Large 

Y·1lunteer Commissioner 

A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

Tim Kauffman 
Susie Fair child 
Chris Drummond 
Rob Corry 

Lyn Briggs 

Although UCSU is an organization directly affecting students, many are ignorant of 
the student union's activities, services and functions. This hinders the reputation 
of UCSU and prevents students from taking an active role in student government. 
UCSU has trditionally funded events which publicize and create a positive image 
for UCSU. 

BILL SUMMARY 

This bill allocates $1622.85 + GAR for UCSU Days this fall. This event will take 
place October 21-26. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

An amount not to exceed $1622.85 + GAR be allocated from 
Central Reserve to fund those items in the UCSU Days budget 
presented here. 

A report will be submitted pursuant to 24 ECB 1/4. 

Tt is bill takes effect upon passage. 

IOTIT/88 -PASSES -EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 1st READING - 8-1-4 
10/20/88 -PASSES -EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 2nd READING - 14-0-1 



29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #33 -Page 2 

BUDGET 
UCSU Days FAC 
(There will be a UCSU banner, UCSU t-shirt giveaways, and all 
UCSU people will be wearing their UCSU t-shirts) 
Volunteer Reception Food ( * see breakdown below) 
Volunteer Reception In vita tions 
Advertising: 

Colorado Daily 3 Yt. page ads 
Campus Press 2 Yt. page ads 

Artwork 
200 Fliers 
150 t-shirts 

100 will go free to volunteers 
50 will be p1id for (Yz price $2.25) by staff, council 

*Volunteer Reception Food Breakdown 
Cubed Cheese Tray, Fruit and Crackers 
Medium Vegetable tray with ranch dip 

TOTAL 
+GAR 

5 dozen chicken salad puffs and 3 dozen cucumber 
rondole tea sandwiches @ 5.50/dz 
Dill dip, Onion dip & Potatoe Chips 
Tortilla Chips and Guacamole 
1 gallon of Coffee 
5 gallons of Lemonade 
5 gallons of hot spiced apple elder 
Tablecloths, etc ••• 

.~ ·t1l-
Drew Bolin 
President Pro-Tempore 
UCSU Executive Coun ;il 

<~m~d~ 
usi airchild 

UCSU Executive 

Minus 10% discount 
TOTAL 

$ 250.00 

$ 291.60 
12.00 

$ 204.75 
136.50 

$ 50.00 
15.00 

$ 675.00 

$1634.85 

$ 100.00 
40.00 

44.00 
24.80 
13.70 
10.00 
37.50 
50.00 
4.00 

$ 324.00 
32.40 s 291.60 


