### 29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #33

#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

#### STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Tri-Executives

Tim Kauffman

Susie Fairchild

Chris Drummond

Representative-at-Large

Rob Corry

Authored by:

Volunteer Commissioner

Lyn Briggs

A BILL

#### **BILL HISTORY**

Although UCSU is an organization directly affecting students, many are ignorant of the student union's activities, services and functions. This hinders the reputation of UCSU and prevents students from taking an active role in student government. UCSU has trditionally funded events which publicize and create a positive image for UCSU.

#### **BILL SUMMARY**

This bill allocates \$1622.85 + GAR for UCSU Days this fall. This event will take place October 21-26.

# BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

An amount not to exceed \$1622.85 + GAR be allocated from Central Reserve to fund those items in the UCSU Days budget

presented here.

SECTION 2:

A report will be submitted pursuant to 24 ECB #4.

SECTION 3:

This bill takes effect upon passage.

10/13/88 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 1st READING - 8-1-4 10/20/88 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 2nd READING - 14-0-1

## 29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #33 - Page 2

BUDGET	
UCSU Days FAC	\$ 250.00
(There will be a UCSU banner, UCSU t-shirt giveawa UCSU people will be wearing their UCSU t-shirts)	ys, and all
Volunteer Reception Food (* see breakdown below)	\$ 291.60
Volunteer Reception Invitations	12.00
Advertising:	
Colorado Daily 3 ¼ page ads	\$ 204.75
Campus Press 2 ¼ page ads	136.50
Artwork	\$ 50.00
200 Fliers	15.00
150 t-shirts	\$ 675.00
100 will go free to volunteers	
50 will be paid for (½ price \$2.25) by staff, o	council
TOTAL	\$1634.85
+ GAR	
*Volunteer Reception Food Breakdown	
Cubed Cheese Tray, Fruit and Crackers	\$ 100.00
Medium Vegetable tray with ranch dip	40.00
5 dozen chicken salad puffs and 3 dozen cucumber	
rondole tea sandwiches @ 5.50/dz	44.00
Dill dip, Onion dip & Potatoe Chips	24.80
Tortilla Chips and Guacamole	13.70
1 gallon of Coffee	10.00
5 gallons of Lemonade	37.50
5 gallons of hot spiced apple cider	50.00
Tablecloths, etc	\$ 324.00
14: 100	
TOTAL	% discount 32.40
IOIAL	\$ 291.60

Drew Bolin

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Executive Council

Chris Drummond **UCSU** Executive

Susie Pairchild UCSU Executive

Tim Kauffman UCSU Executive